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tributed by him to each of the following officers 
of his county, allowing one for each, viz., county 
judge, judge and clerk of any municipal court, 
clerk of the circuit court, county clerk, treasurer, 
sheriff, district attorney, register of deeds, sur-
veyor, coroner, county superintendent of schools, 
county superintendent of poor, chairman of the 
county board, justices of the peace and town 
clerks- of each town; but no person who shall 
hold more than one office shall be entitled to re-
ceive more than one copy. 

SEartom 2. Section 359, revised statutes, is Duties of 
hereby amended so as to read as follows: The "'li t' Clerk  
county clerk in each county, within one month 
after the adjournment of the legislature in each 
year, shall forward to the superintendent of pub-
lic property a statement of the number of officers 
in his county, entitled by law to a copy of the laws 
of the preceding legislature, and as soon as the 
same are ready for distribution the said superin-
tendent shall forward to each county clerk, prop-
erly packed in boxes, the number of copies of laws 
required by such statement and take receipt there-
for. All expenses for such transportation shall be 
paid out of the county treasury; and the county 
clerk shall deliver such documents to the persons 
entitled to receive them, and not to dispose of 
them in any other manner. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1885. 

[No. 142, A.] 	[Published March 17, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 68. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 18, of the general 

laws of 1882, entitled "an act to grant the land 
necessary to increase the depot accommodation 
of the Northern Hospital for the Insane," by cor-
recting an error in the description of the land 
therein mentioned. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Chapter 18, of the general laws of Relating to 4e-

1882, entitled an act to grant the land necessary igitlati 
to increase the depot accommodation of the north- Zrtte  erninshare. 
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ern hospital for the insane," is hereby amended 
by striking out the words and figures "fifteen" 
after the word "range "and before the word " east" 
in the eighteenth line of section 1, thereof, and in-
serting instead the words and figures "sixteen," 
so that the range mentioned shall read "range 
sixteen e ist;" and the said chapter 18, shall be 
construed and taken as having been so originally 
written and the grant therein made, as herein cor-
rected in description, shall take effect from the 
date of the passage of the said chapter 18, of the 
general laws of 1889. The governor shall execute 
and deliver to the Chicago and Northwestern 
Railway Company a new patent, with the correct 
description aforesaid, in correction of the patent 
heretofore executed and delivered pursuant to the 
provisions of said chapter 18. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1885. 

Appropriation 
tor 1885 and 
1888. 

[No. 249, A.] 	[Published March 17, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 69. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein 

. named to the Wisconsin Sheep Breeders' and 
Wool Growers' Association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out 

of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of two hundred dollars, to 
the Wisconsin Sheep Breeders' and Wool Grow-
ers' Association, for the purpose of printing and 
publishing the annual reports of said association 
for the years 1885 and 1886. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1885. 


